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Council Chairmen  
For Year Named

A new Student Council — this 
is  the most Impbrtant recent 
event in the Student Government 
Association.

Much interest has been shown 
in the new student adm inistra­
tion, both during and after the 
elections. Some interested stu­
dents have already been ap­
proved by the new Council as 
■hejfds of standing committees.

For the 1963-64 school year, 
the chairman of the Finance 
Committee will be Sandra Hod­
ges: Elections Committee Chair­
man, Ronald Rogers: Social Com­
mittee Chairman, Martin Richek: 
Special Activities Committee, 
George Simpson; In charge ofthe

Handbooks Committee will be 
Susan Weber.

The newly-elected Council has 
now been sworn into office, since 
the old Council “ wound up”  its 
business on Monday night, April 
22. One of the most important 
of its Jast act was its lengthy 
discussion and approval (with 
minor changes) of the proposed 
Campus Regulations which a spe­
cial committee had been working 
on for some time. Since they 
were approved by the Student 
Council, the regulations will be 
placed before the students in a 
referendum vote early in the 
fall term  of 1963.

C o u n c i l  Subm its  
Financial Report

On April 30, Robert E. Alexander submitted his report of the 
income and expenditures of the Student Council for 1962-63. Income 
for the year exceeded $16,500, and expenditures of approximately 
$8,500 left a balance in excess of $8,000.

Other expenditures and apprc^riations during the month of May 
totaled approximately $6,500, leavtag a final balance of about 
$1 500. According to Mr. Alexander^ the additional money was 
disbursed for the Social Committee, thedanceofMay 11, the news­
paper, the Drama Association, and other activities.

The report of April 30 is published below for information to the 
student body. Appended to it is a supplementary report on the Year 
Book.

CHARLOTTE COLLEGE 
Student Government Financial Report 

For Ten Months Ending April 30,1963

STUDENT COUNDIL
Income - Fees

Balance Forwarded 7-1-62 
Student Fees 

Total Charges 
Less Refunds and Credits 
Less Fees Not Paid 

Other Income:
Parking Fines 
Basketball Receipts 
Newspaper Advertising 

Total Income

Less Expenditures 
National Student Association 
Flowers anH Fruit 
Printing
Ticket*! for Concerts
Supplies
C.C.U.N,
Basketball Charms and Council Pins 
National Student Educational Association 
Car Registration Decals 
Telephone
Janitors and Maids Christmas 
Parking Patrolmen 
Motion Picture Films 
Phi Theta Kappa 
Newspaper 
Athletics 
Cheerleaders 
Social Functions 
Freshman Advisory Council 

Equipment:
Duplicating Machine 
Photo Ecpoipment 
Typewriter 
Athletic Equipment 

Cash Advances 
Bert Allen (newspaper)
Beth Groome (petty cash —St. Council) 
Frederick Cornue (Drama Assoc.)

Cash Balance

12,785.00
134.40
744.95

115.00
170.00 
98.50

283.70
7L56

604.62
200.00
164.32
113.65
95.55

143.75
121.30
54.66
33.20

227.00 
154.80
100.00 
651.41

1,641.07
176.17

3,472.43
81.99

216.92
525.45
217.85
77.90

75.00
25.00 

150.00

4,494.30

11,905.65

383.50
16,783.45

8,391.18

1,038.12

250.00
7,104.15

THE COMMENCEMENT MARSHALS for 1963 assemble in front of photographs of earlier graduating 
clasltes. Seated is Mrs. Doris Weddington, chief marshal. Standing from left to right are: Glenda Trull, 
David Baucom, Granville Broome, Barbara Banks, Jack Barjiette, Linda Taylor, and Richard Spittle.

tne drive-in with the arches

Investmant - Building and Loan 

Student Government Fund Balance

YEAR BOOK

Income- Fees
Balance Forwarded 7-1-62 
Student Fees:

Total Charges 5,690.00
Less Refunds and Credits 79.00
Less Fees Not Paid 71.49

Other Income-Advertising 
Total Income 
Less Expenditures 
Year Book Fund Balance

Student  Pol l

1,020.20

8,124.35

334.23

5,539.51
170.00

6,043.74
1,000.88
5.042.86

By BILL NEWMAN

3 3 0 0  N .  Indapandencs Blvd. 
Charlotte. N.C.

What are  your summer plans— 
working? skiing? schooling? tra ­
velling?

Jim  Beam (sophomore): Work­
ing — besides that, nothing.

Mike Thomasson (soph): Doing 
the same thing that I’m doing 
now. Loafing!

John Nicholaides (freshman):
I will be working, and I’ll try  to 
get in a vacation.

Sue Davis (fresh): I'm  going to 
work and try  to go to the bi^ch 
if I can.

Judy M iller (fresh): If I want 
to go to school next year. I’d 
better work.

Janet Connolly (fresh): I will 
probably be working.

Walton Aldred (sqjh): Working 
at R, H. Boullgny this summer and 
skiing at the river on weekends.

David Thomasson (soph): 
Working.

Buck Gilbert (soph): I will be 
a beachcomber.

Jo An B urris (soph): l!m going
to summer school and try  to work.

Don Baucom (fresh): I’mplann- 
Ing to go toNewYorkorPennsyl­
vania, and stay as long as the 
money does.

phuip Smith (fresh); I will be 
working part-tim e — and all the 
time.

Don Talley (junior next fall): 
Working, but I will try to take off 
a week for vacation.

Sandra Bradham (fresh): 1 will 
be working and try  to sneak in 
a little relaxation.

Alice McGee (fresh): Trylngto 
do aU that I can.

M argaret Ross (soph): I’m go­
ing to try  to find a job. Other 
thaii that I don’t know what I’m 
going to do.

Gean Thornburg (fresh): I‘m 
going to summer school both 
sessions.

Beckey Allen (fresh):’rm  also 
going to summer school.

Ralph King (fresh): Going to

summer school.
Clem Parker (fresh): Working 

and going to the beach.
Robert Millsaps (fresh): Work­

ing, but will try  to 
mountains.

Lynn Slayton (fresh): I think 
that I am going to be working 
and trying to get In a few weeks 
at the beach.

Gary Poulos (fresh): I shall be 
working, going to the beach, and 
joining the Army.

Gary Stakes (fresh): I’m going 
to work straight through.

Baiba Lukevics (soph): I’m 
going to work. I migltt go to 
summer school, might spent a 
couple of weeks in Pennsyl­
vania.

Sheryl Scarbrough (fresh): I 
hope I’ll be working part of the 
summer, and I want to go to 
Florida.

Bill Reavis (soph): I wlU be 
working at Camp Dannbe, on the 
New Bern River, and going to the 
beach, then back t<5 school.

Awards Are 
Presented

Outstanding scholarship and 
leadership were recognized Ih 
special awards made during 
formal ceremonies early this 
month.

The Bonnie E. Cone Award for 
a fine college spirit and a signi­
ficant contributLon to college life 
went to Susan Weber, editor of

(Continued On Page Four)
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In the “ People in the News’’ 
section of the Charlotte News 
on May 6:

“ Astranaut John H. Glenn, J r .,  
has arrived byplaneatNagasake, 
a port city in Southern Japan, to 
board a tracking vessel . . .’’ 

Back to normalcy “  a port 
city.”

After
cramming.. .relax with 

a Coke.
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BOYS’ BRING YOUR DATE 

Famous B lue Ribbon Steak

Pizza Pies Spaghetti

Soft Music


